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\
5% 5%
3% 4%
o - rm K2
[J] 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021
g s UMC e UofM All UMC e UofM All
(o]
S
> n D- dll
c Isengage
(¥ N ] I do not have an effective work environment and | am not particularly
()] committed or dedicated.
2
o)
(S}
[))
[Tl
o
(¥
2019 2021

Above
Average

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
02.25.2022

W:\Survey - Employee Engagement\2021 Employee Engagement SummaryFaculty



University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:
Faculty 2013-2021

Commitment and Dedication
UMC Percent Favorable

2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 Total U 2021
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Commitment and Dedication | feel motivated to go beyond my | feel proud to work on my campus of | would recommend my campusto  Given your choice, how long would
formal job responsibilities. the University of Minnesota. my peers at other institutions asa  you plan to continue working for the

place to work. University of Minnesota?

CD: Clear & Promising Direction
UMC Percent Favorable

H2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 Total U 2021

73%
68% 66%
62% ° 61% 64%
58% 550, 57%
° 53% 53% 529% 53%
Clear & Promising Direction My department has a strategy and goals that address our most | have the opportunity to set my goals in alignment with the
important challenges and opportunities. strategic priorities of my college and department.
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75%

63%

70% 4% 72% 71%

77% 79%

Commitment to Excellence

57%

57% 9%

Confidence in Leaders

University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:

Faculty 2013-2021

CD: Commitment to Excellence
UMC Percent Favorable

2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 Total U 2021

82% 82% 799% 80% 78% 78% 80% 78%

76% 5
0 73% 72% 75% 73% 69%

72%

My department is committed to high quality The people in my department are committed The people in my department are committed
student support (seeking to understand and to delivering high impact, high quality to delivering high quality service.
meet students' needs and requirements). scholarship.

CD: Confidence in Leaders
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 w2019 m2021 Total U 2021

66% 67% 67%
0,
62% 59% 60% 60% 60%

58% 57%
53% 152%

My department is open and honest in communication to | have trust and confidence in my college's leadership team.
employees.
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:
Faculty 2013-2021

CD: Development Opportunities
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 Total U 2021

75% 73%
62%

71% 71%

65%
55% 53%

549 >7% 54%

50% 479

48%

44% 44%
6 42% 39%  38% 38%

319 34%

| have good opportunities for learningand My department offers effective mentoring and | have opportunities to achieve my personal
development coaching to support my development. career objectives at my campus (Crookston,
Duluth, Morris, Rochester, Twin Cities).

Development Opportunities

CD: Respect & Recognition
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 Total U 2021
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Respect & Recognition | am treated with respect as an My department demonstrates a Overall, my department | receive recognition from my
individual. comitment to supporting my overall demonstrates a strong commitment department for my contributions to
wellbeing. to diversity and inclusion. my field / discipline.
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:

Faculty 2013-2021

CD: Sense of Belonging
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 ®m2019 m2021 mTotal U2021

79%

67% 65%
s 60%
(J
49%

Sense of Belonging | feel that | belong on my campus. | feel that | belong at the University of
Minnesota.

60%
49%

| feel that | belong in my department.
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:
Faculty 2013-2021

Effective Environment
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 w2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021

Total U 2021
=} O\o

€ % i § 90%
o D o N
~ ~ o < o 76%

~ R .. x B3

64% 3 lé % g © ©
n
42%
Effective Environment My job provides me the opportunity In my work, | am able to make full use Conditions in my job allow me to be My department proactively identifies
to do challenging and interesting of my skills and abilities. as productive as | can be. and eliminates barriers to getting
work. work done efficiently
EE: Authority & Empowerment
UMC Percent Favorable
H2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 Total U 2021
85%
76% 76% 76% 79% 78% 81
6 74% 0% ) (] 74% 73%

75% 73%

Authority & Empowerment

| have enough authority to carry out my job effectively. | am encouraged to be innovative to find more effective ways

of doing things.
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:

Faculty 2013-2021

EE: Clear Expectations & Feedback
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 Total U 2021

88% 84%
0, (]
81% 78%
70%
65%
63% 61% " 61%
56%
45% 49%
0,
° 44% 42%
37% 38%
Clear Expectations & Feedback | understand the results expected of me in my work. | receive clear and regular feedback on how well I do my work.
EE: Collaboration
UMC Percent Favorable
H2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 Total U 2021
0,
67% . " 70%
62% 61% 61% 50% 63% 61% 0% o 60% 61% 61% 61%
54%
Collaboration There is good cooperation and teamwork within my My department supports and encourages interdisciplinary
department. scholarship.

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
2/25/2022



University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:

Faculty 2013-2021

EE: Support and Resources
UMC Percent Favorable

2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 Total U 2021

78% 80%
70%
66% oo 65% ’ 65%
° 59%
Support and Resources | have the resources and support | need to | have the resources and suppot | need to | have the resources and support | need to
pursue my scholarly interests. deliver high quality teaching. deliver high quality service.
EE: Work, Structure, & Process
UMC Percent Favorable
m2013 m2014 m2015 ®m2017 m2019 m2021 Total U 2021
64% . 5
579 58% 60% 60%
o 51%
48% 459 47% 49% (y
) 389% 41%
33% 3%
Work, Structure, & Process My department uses innovative approaches (new technologies  There is an equitable distribution of workload within my
or creative approaches) to improve interal effectiveness. department
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:
Faculty 2013-2021

Survey Follow-Up
UMC Percent Favorable

2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 Total U 2021
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Survey Follow-Up The information from this survey will be | participated in a feedback meeting about Action was taken on issues raised in the last
used constructively. the previous survey results. survey.
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University of Minnesota Crookston 3 Employee Engagement Survey
FACULTY

2021 UMC % Favorable
% % % 2021 Total U % 2015 CMR %
’ ° ° 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 oY% Difference " Difference
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Favorable Favorable

Commitment and Dedication

10. | feel motivated to go beyond my formal job responsibilities. 49% 31% 20% 68% 60% 71% 66% 53% 49% 67% -18%
27. | feel proud to work on my campus of the University of Minnesota. - 20% 9% 82% 85% 82% 86% 71% 71% 77% -6%
rZ)i.cIe\:loouwlgrrkecommend my campus to my peers at other institutions as a 47% 27% 25% 53% 62% 60% 69% 50% 47% 68% 21%
33. GIYEI’] y.ourcho!ce, how long would you plan to continue working for 56% 22% 22% 58% 64% 70% 70% 53% 56% 62% 6%
the University of Minnesota?

Clear & Promising Direction 54% 35% 12% 56% 49% 54% 62% 52% 54% 68% -14%
-15. My department has a strategy a‘n‘d goals that address our most 53% 35% 13% 58% 46% 55% 57% 42% 53% 73% 20%
important challenges and opportunities.

16-. I-hAave the opportunity to set my goals in alignment with the strategic 55% 35% 11% 53% 52% 53% 66% 61% 55% 64% 9%
priorities of my college and department.

Commitment to Excellence 15% 8% 75% 70% 74% 72% 71% 77% 79% -2%
13. My department is committed to high c?uahty student sgpport 11% 7% 72% 76% 82% 73% 82% 79% 3%
(seeking to understand and meet students' needs and requirements).

'17. The p'eople in' my departrr?nent are committed to delivering high 69% 20% 11% 67% 63% 72% 65% 63% 69% 80% 11%
impact, high quality scholarship.

:i;I;:iZfV?:;e in my department are committed to delivering high - 15% 5% 78% 75% 73% 69% 78% 80% 78% 2%
Confidence in Leaders 51% 20% 29% 63% 57% 57% 59% 46% 51% 62% -11%
12. My department is open and honest in communication to employees. 60% 22% 18% 59% 56% 60% 66% 60% 60% 67% -7%
26. | have trust and confidence in my college's leadership team. 42% 18% _ 67% 58% 53% 52% 32% 42% 57% -15%
Development Opportunities 54% 24% 22% 44% 42% 54% 57% 45% 54% 65% -11%
5. | have good opportunities for learning and development - 15% 15% 50% 45% 60% 71% 51% 71% 75% -4%
,:l:y dl\‘/al\\l/ecliss:::lent offers effective mentoring and coaching to support 38% 24% - 31% 34% 39% 44% 38% 38% 48% 0%
29. | have opportunities to achlev'e my personal cafeer ?bjectlves at my 53% 35% 13% 50% 47% 62% 55% 46% 53% 73% 20%

campus (Crookston, Duluth, Morris, Rochester, Twin Cities).

Respect & Recognition 55% 22% 23% 55% 56% 62% 65% 56% 55% 67% -12%
6. | am treated with respect as an individual. 65% 17% 19% 65% 66% 72% 76% 67% 65% 79% -14%
iv()e.”ll;i\i/ndgepartment demonstrates a comitment to supporting my overall 49% 20% - 48% 48% 56% 62% 53% 49% 60% 11%
21. O Il d d i
divers\i/te;rzn,dni\:d:z:zrr]tment emonstrates a strong commitment to 60% 29% 11% 63% 62% 67% 71% 64% 60% 73% 13%
Ezidl/rzzi::ci:/;i;eecognition from my department for my contributions to my 47% 22% - 45% 49% 51% 529 41% 47% 55% 8%

Sense of Belonging 68% 14% 18% 68% 71% -3%
| feel that | belong on my campus. 64% 15% 22% 64% 72% -8%
| feel that | belong at the University of Minnesota. 69% 15% 16% 69% 73% -4%
| feel that | belong in my department - 13% 15% 73% 71% 2%
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University of Minnesota Crookston 3 Employee Engagement Survey

2021 UMC % Favorable
o o o o 9
% % % 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2021 Total U% Difference 2015 CMR % Difference
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Favorable Favorable

Effective Environment
7. My job provides me the opportunity to do challenging and interesting

work. 16% 4% 78% 79% 82% 85% 73% 80% 90% -10%
8. In my work, | am able to make full use of my skills and abilities. 65% 20% 15% 63% 57% 58% 61% 66% 65% 76% -11%
9. Conditions in my job allow me to be as productive as | can be. 44% 24% 45% 42% 46% 50% 48% 44% 51% -7%
23. My department proactively identifies and eliminates barriers to 24% 15% 32% 37% 36% 42% 30% 44% 2% 29%
getting work done efficiently

Authority & Empowerment 15% 8% 65% 76% 74% 67% 70% 76% 76% 0%
1. I have enough authority to carry out my job effectively. 13% 9% 73% 85% 79% 74% 73% 78% 81% -3%
ZI:] | am encouraged to be innovative to find more effective ways of doing 18% 7% 57% 66% 68% 60% 67% 75% 73% 2%
things.

Clear Expectations & Feedback 59% 19% 22% 57% 63% 61% 65% 61% 59% 70% -11%
4. | receive clear and regular feedback on how well | do my work. 42% 25% _ 37% 38% 45% 49% 44% 42% 56% -14%
3. lunderstand the results expected of me in my work. - 13% 11% 76% 88% 76% 81% 78% 76% 84% -8%

Collaboration 54% 24% 22% 57% 45% 62% 61% 61% 54% 67% -13%
11. There is good cooperation and teamwork within my department. 47% 22% - 59% 49% 63% 61% 60% 47% 64% -17%
:faoﬁzsdh?;)artment supports and encourages interdisciplinary 61% 26% 13% 55% 40% 60% 61% 61% 61% 70% 9%

Support and Resources 62% 23% 15% 55% 47% 53% 66% 48% 62% 65% -3%
iE‘n(Jt.erleh;\S/e the resources and support | need to pursue my scholarly 40% 31% 29% 32% 26% 41% 47% 29% 40% 59% 19%
f:scL?:;/e the resources and suppot | need to deliver high quality - 13% 9% 70% 66% 63% 70% 579% 78% 70% 8%
3:r.v:cf;ave the resources and support | need to deliver high quality 67% 25% 7% 63% 49% 55% 80% 57% 67% 65% 2%

Work, Structure, & Process a9% 19% [ 8% 39% 45% 47%  41%  49% 51% 2%
14. My department use? |nnovat!ve approachfas (new technologies or 60% 25% 15% 64% 50% 57% 58% 54% 60% 60% 0%
creative approaches) to improve interal effectiveness.

31. There is an equitable distribution of workload within my department 38% 13% - 32% 28% 33% 35% 27% 38% 41% -3%
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University of Minnesota Crookston 3 Employee Engagement Survey
FACULTY

UMC % Favorable

2021
Fav:/:able Ne:/otral Unfa\:/co)rable 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 202\;20;3;'2 % Difference zgzjoilzlb'?e% Difference
Survey Follow-Up 45% 28% 60% 51% 45% 36% 9%
34. The information from this survey will be used constructively. 36% 31% 57% 46% 51% 37% 36% 42% -6%
fess.ulltz?rticipated in a feedback meeting about the previous survey 63% 15% 22% 76% 70% 81% 76% 63% 43% 20%
36% 38% 25% 45% 27% 48% 41% 36% 22% 14%

36. Action was taken on issues raised in the last survey.
Decrease of 10 points or more over previous year

% Favorable of 70% or greater
% Unfavorable of 30% or greater Increase of 10 points or more over previous year
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